IPR2018-00067 U.S. Patent No. 8,577,813

## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

UNIFIED PATENTS INC. Petitioner

v.

UNIVERSAL SECURE REGISTRY LLC Patent Owner

> IPR2018-00067 Patent 8,577,813

PETITIONER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF MARKUS JAKOBSSON

Please take notice that pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §42.53, Petitioners, by counsel, will take the deposition of Patent Owner's expert, Markus Jakobsson, upon oral examination. The deposition will be taken on October 24, 2018 at Quinn Emanuel, 50 California Street, 22<sup>nd</sup> Floor, San Francisco, California starting at 9:00 a.m. local time. The deposition will be recorded by stenographic means by a court reporter or officer authorized by law to administer oaths. In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.53(d)(1), the parties have conferred and have agreed upon this time and place for the deposition of Patent Owner's expert.

Dated: October 12, 2018

Respectfully Submitted,

*BY: <u>/s/Jason R. Mudd</u>* Jason R. Mudd, Reg. No. 57,700 Roshan Mansinghani, Reg. No. 62,429 Eric A. Buresh, Reg. No. 50,394 Jonathan Stroud, Reg. No. 72,518

ATTORNEYS FOR PETITIONER

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), the undersigned certifies that on October 12, 2018, *Petitioner's Notice of Deposition of Markus Jakobsson* was served via electronic service on the following counsel of record for Patent Owner:

- jimglass@quinnemanuel.com
- <u>nimahefazi@quinnemanuel.com</u>
- <u>tigranguledjian@quinnemanuel.com</u>
- <u>qe-usr-ipr@quinnemanuel.com</u>

Dated: October 12, 2018

By: <u>/s/ Jason R. Mudd</u> Attorney for Petitioner